	06-01-:	2001						
FORM PTO - 1595	i 2888t 11811 88181 11811 1188 1188 1188	61165 2011 1540 mm mer	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
7-30-93			T Patent and Trademark Office					
	101736		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):					
Claus Skaanning		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY						
15-2501		Intellect	ual Property Administration					
6.0		P.O. Bo	x 272400					
		Fort Col	lins, CO 80527-2400					
		Sec.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No						
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Nibran (g.					
X Assignment	_ Merger							
_ Security Agreement	Change of	f Name						
Other _								
Execution Date(s): <u>04/23/01</u>								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)						
Ser. No.: <u>09/738,716</u> Date Filed: <u>1</u>	2/16/00	_						
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>						
Jerome Dechant RE: 10007857-1		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		_ Enclosed						
Legal Department, IP Section		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account						
19111 Pruneridge Ave., M/S 44L1	8	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>						
Cupertino, CA 95014-0795		(attach duplicate (account.)	attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
	DO 1101 00E	THIO OF AGE						
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	foregoing information	is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
Douglas M. Gilbert	KIIHAD	iul	May 22, 2001					
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)								
Do not detach this portion								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks								
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231								

PATENT REEL: 011841 FRAME: 0124

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10007857-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Authorning Too	l For Bayesian Netw	Ork Diagnostic Sy	/sterns			
Filing date:	Dec. 16, 2000		Serial No.:	09/738,7	16	
continuations- Letters Patent	ention(s) and imp in-part (C-I-P's), div , and any and all Le ed thereon or theref	isionals, and ren tters Patent of th	ewals of and e United State	substitutes t s and of cou	or said applicat ntries foreign the	ion for said ereto which
be held and e the term or to	ionally authorize HP njoyed by HP, its su erms for which said rely as the same w een made;	iccessors, assigns Letters Patent r	s, nominees o espectively m	r legal repres ay be grante	entatives, to the d, reissued or e	full end of xtended, as
that I/we have covenant and deliver all suc- improvement(s representative invention(s) of proceedings, reissue and feverything po- enforce, for it any and all co	hereby covenant the not executed and agree that I/we will che papers as may so, said application as, and I/we agree to improvement(s), to sign all lawful pateries are paid by HP;	will not execute I, each time a re- be necessary or and said Letters Paragraphicate to said application application to make all ri successors, assistit, proper paten	any agreeme quest is made desirable to atent, to HP, in HP, or to its and said Le all disclaimer ghtful oaths gns, nominees t protection for the same to be a series of the same and said the same are at a series and said the s	nt in conflict, and withou perfect the successors nominee, all etters. Paten s and division and declarate and legal representations.	herewith, and let undue delay, exitle to said investible to said investible to said investible to testify in the continuation of the continuation	I/we further execute and ention(s) or lees or legal pecting said any legal ons, C-I-P's, rally to do obtain and rement(s) in
States and an patents on ap and all Letters United States	e hereby authorize a y official of any cou plications as aforesa s Patent for said inv which may be iss ith the terms of this	intry or countries iid, to issue to HF ention(s) or impro sued and grante	foreign to the r, as assignee ovement(s), in	e United Stat of the entire cluding any a	es whose duty i right, title and i and all Letters Pa	t is to issue nterest, any atent of the
application no	ther authorize and ow w identified by the n made known to th	attorney docket	number and ti	tle set forth	above as soon a	date of said as the same
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my/	our hand(s) ar			
Inventor's Signatu	Juanning (Seal)	Dat	te Assignment Sig	ned:	14 - 2001	
•	•		Date Anni	ication Signed:	Dec. 11, 20	000
	Name: Claus Skaanning		Date Appl	ication oigned.	Dec. 11, 20	<u> </u>
County of) ss.:				
•	t de la compa		na Tanana ana d			
personally known	is day of n or proved to me on t ignment to be his/her free	he basis of satisfact	tory evidence to	be the person	who acknowledged	who is the foregoing
				Notary	Public	
				My aa	minission expires:	_

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT 1 of 1 REEL: 011841 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 05/25/2001